

**CNR NO. MHSI09-000509-2025**

**Order in RCS No.151/2025**

Order below Exh.29 -

Upon perusal of record it reveals that stipulated time to file WS on record is over. Hence, present application is not tenable. Hence, rejected.

Order below Exh.30 - filed.

Order below Exh.31 -

Considering reason granted till next date.

Date : 06/05/2026

( Shrikant S. Pachandi)  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Deogad.